BILL NO. 18-75

AN ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING EXECUTION OF AN INTERGOVERNMENTAL AGREEMENT FOR CONFINEMENT OF PRISONERS BY AND BETWEEN THE CITY OF LEE'S SUMMIT, MISSOURI AND JOHNSON COUNTY, MISSOURI BY AND THROUGH THE JOHNSON COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE.

WHEREAS, the City of Lee's Summit, Missouri ("City") desires to contract for the off premises confinement of prisoners; and,

WHEREAS, Johnson County, Missouri by and through the Johnson County Sheriff's Office ("Johnson County") has offered to provide services for off premises prisoner confinement; and,

WHEREAS, the City and Johnson County desire to enter into an intergovernmental agreement for confinement of prisoners.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF LEE'S SUMMIT, MISSOURI, as follows:

SECTION 1. That the Agreement for Confinement of Prisoners by and between the City of Lee's Summit, Missouri and Johnson County, Missouri by and through the Johnson County Sheriff's Office, appended hereto and made a part hereof by reference, is hereby approved and the Mayor is hereby authorized to execute the same on behalf of the City of Lee's Summit, Missouri.

SECTION 2. That this Ordinance shall be in full force and effect from and after the date of its adoption, passage and approval by the Mayor.

PASSED by the City Council for the City of Lee's Summit. Missouri, this _____ day of _____, 2018.

ATTEST:

Mayor William A. Baird

City Clerk Trisha Fowler Arcuri

APPROVED by the Mayor of said city this ______day of _____, 2018.

ATTEST:

Mayor William A. Baird

City Clerk Trisha Fowler Arcuri

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

Chief Counsel of Public Safety Beth Murano